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ROGER BILLINGS Head Office General Manager 604 839 3651 604 839 3651604 927 4034roger.billings@wsi.brookfieldgis.com
DARCY NESDOLY Head Office Account Executive (C  778 679 0394 778 679 0394 250 952 3868 darcy.nesdoly@wsi.brookfieldgis.com
JOELLE BELANGER Head Office Environmental Health   250 208 4214 250 208 4214 250 952 3868 joelle.belanger@wsi.brookfieldgis.com
DENNIS RANADA Head Office Energy Account Mana778 791 1104 778 791 1104 dennis.ranada@wsi.brookfieldgis.com
VESSELA KOSTOVA Head Office Strategic Information 250 213 3431 250 213 3431 250 952 3868 vessela.kostova@wsi.brookfieldgis.com

TOMMY UNDERHAY Head Office Controller 250 812 7086 250 812 7086250 952 3868tommy.underhay@wsi.brookfieldgis.com
SHARON DONG All Regions Finacial Analyst 604 456 0118 604 219  5801 sharon.dong@wsi.brookfieldgis.com
CHARLENE THACKRAY All Regions - MCR Senior Regional Accou   250 952 3857 250 952 3868 charlene.thackray@wsi.brookfieldgis.com

WRAY WHITE Head Office Operations Manage250 889 4148 250 889 4148250 952 3868wray.white@wsi.brookfieldgis.com
NEIL MITCHELL Head Office Quality Manager 250 507 2096 250 507 2096 250 952 3868 neil.mitchell@wsi.brookfieldgis.com
DENA CHICOINE All Regions Administrative Suppo   250 320 6356 250 320 6356 250 314 3080 dena.chicoine@wsi.brookfieldgis.com

KEVIN IHLEN Head Office Director Operations250 851 1258 250 851 1258250 314 3080kevin.ihlen@wsi.brookfieldgis.com
RONA DELESALLE Regions 2 & 3 Regional Operations M604-315-3184 604-315-3184 rona.delesalle@wsi.brookfieldgis.com
TARA WHITE Region1 & 5 Regional Operations M250 380 8268 250 380 8268 250 952 3868 tara.white@wsi.brookfieldgis.com
ANDREW SNAUWAERT DDC Team A/Regional Operation  250 505 8036 250 505 8036 andrew.snauwaert@wsi.brookfieldgis.com

JOANNE LAWRENCE BC01 Regional Director B250 952 3852 250 361 6188250 952 3868joanne.lawrence@wsi.brookfieldgis.com
BERNIE KATZBERG BC01:  FMZ 101 North Nanaimo/ North 

Island- (North Nanaimo, Tofino/Ucluelet/Port 
Alberni) North Island / Sunshine Coast 
(Courtenay /Campbell River/Port 
Hardy/Powell River/Northern Gulf Islands

Facility Manager 101 250 714 5638 250 714 5638 250 760 2737 bernard.katzberg@wsi.brookfieldgis.com

LARAINE BOWEN BC01:  FMZ 104 Victoria Downtown Central -
(Humbolt to Davidson, Douglas to Cook) 
4000 Seymour,Government House  

 Facility Manager 104  250 888 3582 250 888 3582 250 953 9250 laraine.bowen@wsi.brookfieldgis.com

JIM KARAKAI BC01:  FMZ 105 Sidney/South Island - View 
Royal, Sooke, South Gulf Islands, Duncan, 
Nanaimo South
FMZ 516 -VIRCC, VYCC & NCC

Facility Manager 105 250 413 7256 250 413 7256 250 953 9250 jim.karakai@wsi.brookfieldgis.com

DENIS FREDETTE BC01:  FMZ 106  Victoria Downtown Precinct 
- Owego – Blanshard, Menzies– Pandora

Facility Manager 106 250-889-4371 250 889 4371 250 953 9250 denis.fredette@wsi.brookfieldgis.com

LORENZO DE VERA BC01:  FMZ 107  Victoria/Saanich - Jack 
Davis, Pandora to Mckenzie,  Selkirk 
Waterfront,  Glanford, Commerce Circle

Facility Manager 107 250 888 5938 250 888 5938 250 953 9250 lorenzo.devera@wsi.brookfieldgis.com



Page 2 February, 2016

WSI Operations Centre 1-877-222-3112
Name Facilities Management Zone Position Phone Cell Fax E-mail

WES STARTUP BC02 Regional Director B250 505 4408 250 505 4408250 314 3080wesley.startup@wsi.brookfieldgis.com
JODY BROWN BC02: FMZ 201  Prince George,  Slim Creek, 

Hutda Lake, Bear Lake, Charlie Lake, 
Chetwynd, Dawson Creek, Fort Nelson, Fort 
St John, Hudson’s Hope, MacKenzie, Pouce 
Coupe, Tumbler Ridge, Valemount, Mc Bride, 
Tete Jaune Cache

Facility Manager 201 250-961-8568 250 961 8568 jody.brown@wsi.brookfieldgis.com

BRENDA FINCH BC02:  FMZ 202  Queen Charlotte City, Port 
Clement, Masset,Alexis Creek, Anahim Lake, 
Bella Bella, Bella Coola, Hagensborg, Tatla 
Lake, Clinton, 100 Mile House, Williams Lake, 
McLeese Lake, Quesnel, Nazko, Wells, 
Ashcroft,  Lilloett, Logan Lake

Facility Manager 250 851 6206 250 851 6206 brenda.finch@wsi.brookfieldgis.com

CAROL WORTHINGTON BC02:  FMZ 204, Atlin, Bob Quinn, Burns 
Lake, Dease Lake, Decker Lake, Granisle, 
Grassy Plains, Hazelton, Houston, Kitimat, 
Kitwanga, New Aiyansh, New Hazelton, Port 
Simpson, Prince Rupert,  Smithers, Stewart, 
Telegraph Creek, Terrace, Fraser Lake, Fort 
St James  Vanderhoof

Facility Manager 204 778 349 0420 778 349 0420 carol.worthington@wsi.brookfieldgis.com

SHAWN RICHES BC02:  FMZ 205  Armstrong, District of Lake 
Country, Enderby, Falkland, Greenwood, 
Kelowna, Keremeos, Lumby, Peachland, 
Penticton, Rutland, Summerland, Vernon, 
Westbank, , Princeton, Salmon Arm, 
Sicamous, Edgewood

Facility Manager 205 778 214 1434 778 214 1434 shawn.riches@wsi.brookfieldgis.com

MIKE LORUSSO BC02:  FMZ  206 Balfour, Castlegar, 
Cranbook, Creston, Elkford, Fernie, Fruitvale, 
Greenwood, Golden, Grand Forks, Invermere, 
Kaslo, Kimberley, Midway, Nakusp, Nelson, 
New Denver, Riondel, Rock Creek, Rossland, 
Salmo, Sparwood, Trail, Winlaw, Revelstoke, 
Oliver, Osoyoos

Facility Manager 206 250 505 4406 250 505 4406 250 354 2156 mike.lorusso@wsi.brookfieldgis.com

RICHARD DANE BC02:  FMZ 207 Barriere, Blue River, 
Clearwater, Kamloops, Coldwater Lakes, 
Lytton, Goldbridge, Seton Portage, Merritt, 
Chase, Juliet Pit

Facility Manager 207 250 320 0741 250 320 0741 250 314 3080 richard.dane@wsi.brookfieldgis.com

SHELLY LINDSEY BC02:  FMZ 521, 527, 530 KRCC, PGRCC, 
PGYCC

Facility Manager 521,   250 318 0905 250 318 0905 250 314 3080 shelly.lindsey@wsi.brookfieldgis.com
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CORY BORG BC03 Regional Director B604 803 9017 604 803 9017604 927 4034cory.borg@wsi.brookfieldgis.com
KEN VARMA BC03:  FMZ 301   Burnaby/Riverview and 

Port Coq Court House
Facility Manager 301  604 315 5227 604 315 5227 604 927 4039 ken.varma@wsi.brookfieldgis.com

RICHARD MORRISON BC03:  FMZ 305  Surrey, Richmond, Delta, 
New Westminster, Maple Ridge

Facility Manager 305 778 791 0966 778 791 0966 604 927 4039 richard.morrison@wsi.brookfieldgis.com

MAC MATHESON BC03:  FMZ 307  Vancouver/Sunshine Coast Facility Manager 307 604-837-8479 604-837-8479 mac.matheson@wsi.brookfieldgis.com

MARK MANKIEWICZ BC03: FMZ 308 BCDC. Robson Square Facility Manager 308 778 791 0159 778 791 0159 604 482 7011 mark.mankiewicz@wsi.brookfieldgis.com
MAC MATHESON (temporaryBC03:  FMZ 309  Metro Vancouver Facility Manager 309 604-837-8479 604-837-8479 mac.matheson@wsi.brookfieldgis.com
GORDON MANTEL BC03:  FMZ 310  Fraser Valley, PRTC/DND 

Chilliwack
Facility Manager 310 

604 816 5811 604 816 5811 gordon.mantel@wsi.brookfieldgis.com
STEVE OSBORNE BC03:  FMZ 533 Lower Mainland Corrections Facility Manager  533604 315 2456 604 315 2456 604 592 3230 steve.osborne@wsi.brookfieldgis.com

NICOLE JENKINS Project Delivery Services Managing Director 778 875 7415 778 875 7415 nicole.jenkins@brookfieldgis.com
DIANE MACKAY All Regions Program Planning Ma 250 480 8015 250 480 8015 diane.mackay@brookfieldgis.com 

Project Delivery under $50K
LESLEY SMITH All Regions Administrative Suppo   250 380 8587 250 380 8587 250 953 9250 lesley.smith@wsi.brookfieldgis.com
Scott Bradd BC01: Central/North Island SDL Projects 250 713 5804 250 713 5804 scott.bradd@wsi.brookfieldgis.com
John Hunter BC01: Victoria SDL Projects 250 896 2415 250 896 2415 john.hunter@wsi.brookfieldgis.com
Joe Wale BC01: Cowichan Valley/Central Island SDL Projects 250 616 6847 250 616 6847 joseph.wale@wsi.brookfieldgis.com
Scott Knudsen BC01: Victoria SDL Projects 250 812 4813 250 812 4813 scott.knudsen@wsi.brookfieldgis.com
Jennifer Crawford BC02: Ft St John SDL Projects 250 787 2801 250 787 2801 250 787 8505 jennifer.crawford@wsi.brookfieldgis.com
Angela McKay BC02: Prince George - Terrace SDL Projects 250 615 3764 250 615 3764 250 615 3305 angela.mckay@wsi.brookfieldgis.com
Adam Jamieson BC02: Prince George Ft St James SDL Projects 778 349 7286 778 349 7286 adam.jamieson@wsi.brookfieldgis.com
Janice Matosevic BC02: Nelson SDL Projects 250 505 4361 250 505 4361 250 354 2156 janice.matosevic@wsi.brookfieldgis.com
Marnie Mears BC02: Kelowna SDL Projects 250 318-0188. 250 318-0188. marnie.mears@wsi.brookfieldgis.com
Raymond Forney BC02: Kamloops SDL Projects 250 320 0583 250 320 0583 250 314 3080 raymond.forney@wsi.brookfieldgis.com
Randy Riplinger BC02: Williams Lake SDL Projects 250 267 1482 250 267 1482 250 305 2565 randy.riplinger@wsi.brookfieldgis.com
Randy Schroeder BC03: Robson Square/CDC and Other 

Vancouver Sites
SDL Projects 604 315 4306 604 315 4306 604 927 4034 randy.schroeder@wsi.brookfieldgis.com

Tyler Puhl BC03: All Corrections and BYCC, Riverview 
and Colony Farm

SDL Projects 604 315 5180 604 315 5180 604 927 4034 tyler.puhl@wsi.brookfieldgis.com

Catalin Ionescu BC03: 222 Main Complex, New Westminster, 
Burnaby, Richmond, North Vancouver, 
Squamish and Sunshine Coast

SDL Projects 604 202 4066 604 202 4066 604 927 4034 catalin.ionescu@wsi.brookfieldgis.com

Peter Clair BC03: Fraser Valley (excluding PRTC, other 
RCMP and Ford Mountain), Surrey and Delta

SDL Projects 604 790 3855 604 790 3855 604 927 4034 peter.clair@wsi.brookfieldgis.com

Mike Robson BC03: All RCMP (including PRTC), Vancouver 
Detox and Dogwood Lodge

SDL Projects 604 290 7102 604 290 7102 604 927 4034 michael.robson@wsi.brookfieldgis.com
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Project Delivery Services - Projects over 
$50K

Kathy Cormier BC01/03: Vancouver Project Coordinator 604 812 3257 604 812 3257 kathy.cormier@brookfieldgis.com
Pamela Lander BC02: Prince George Project Coordinator 250 617 1978 250 617 1978 pamela.lander@brookfieldgis.com
Revelin Pader-Ellwyn BC03: Vancouver Project Coordinator 778 984 2698 778 984 2698 revelin.pader-ellwyn@brookfieldgis.com

Dell Hook BC01: Victoria Team Lead/Project M 250 889 4150 250 889 4150 250 952 3868 dell.hook@brookfieldgis.com
Iris Anderson BC02: Prince George Team Lead/Project M 250 961 8649 250 961 8649 250 649 2365 iris.anderson@wsi.brookfieldgis.com
Jim Palmer BC03: Vancouver Team Lead/Project M 604 302 9541 604 302 9541 604 927 4034 james.palmer@wsi.brookfieldgis.com

Nicola (Nikki) Moyles BC01: Victoria Project Manager 250 889 2437 250 889 2437 250 952 3868 nicola.moyles@brookfieldgis.com

Kristopher Varette BC02: Kelowna Project Manager 250 371 1824 250 371 1824 kristopher.varette@brookfieldgis.com
Nick Yarmie BC02: Prince George Project Manager 250 961 3549 250 961 3549 250 649 2365 nick.yarmie@brookfieldgis.com
Jaclyn Treichel BC02: Kamloops Project Manager 250 819 2979 250 819 2979 250 314 3080 jaclyn.treichel@brookfieldgis.com

Ding Torrijos BC03: Vancouver Sr. Project Manager 604 314 2092 604 314 2092 ding.torrijos@brookfieldgis.com
Onyeka Dozie BC03: Vancouver Project Manager 604 970 9437 604 970 9437 onyeka.dozie@brookfieldgis.com
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